)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 01:44:17 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*1029 (Rat #0215, Act #0206 of 2012) General Bill, By L. Martin
Similar (H 4482)
Summary: Geographic boundaries for certain bodies of water

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-1-50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO GEOGRAPHIC
BOUNDARIES OF CERTAIN BODIES OF WATER, SO AS TO GIVE A NUMERICAL DESIGNATION TO EACH BODY OF
WATER ENUMERATED IN THE SECTION AND TO MAKE OTHER TECHNICAL CHANGES TO THE SECTION. - ratified title

12/05/11
12/05/11
01/10/12
01/10/12
02/22/12
03/07/12
03/07/12
03/07/12
03/14/12
03/15/12
03/15/12

05/23/12

05/29/12
05/30/12
05/30/12
05/31/12
06/05/12
06/07/12
06/18/12
06/19/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 20)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 20)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 12)
Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 24)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 14)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 5)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 17)

Read second time (House Journal-page 25)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 25)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 35)

Ratified R 215

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/12

Act No. 206

Page 1 of 1



