

## Session 119 - (2011-2012)

### S\*1029 (Rat #0215, Act #0206 of 2012) General Bill, By L. Martin

*Similar (H 4482)*

**Summary:** Geographic boundaries for certain bodies of water

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-1-50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO GEOGRAPHIC BOUNDARIES OF CERTAIN BODIES OF WATER, SO AS TO GIVE A NUMERICAL DESIGNATION TO EACH BODY OF WATER ENUMERATED IN THE SECTION AND TO MAKE OTHER TECHNICAL CHANGES TO THE SECTION. - ratified title

12/05/11	Senate	Prefiled
12/05/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry
01/10/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 20)
01/10/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 20)
02/22/12	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 12)
03/07/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/07/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/07/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/14/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 24)
03/15/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 14)
03/15/12	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 14)
05/23/12	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 5)
05/29/12	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 17)
05/30/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 25)
05/30/12	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 25)
05/31/12	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 35)
06/05/12		Ratified R 215
06/07/12		Signed By Governor
06/18/12		Effective date 06/07/12
06/19/12		Act No. 206